

The Tipton Latham Bank, N.A.

800 W. Hwy 50 PO Box 759 Tipton, MO 65081 660-433-2004 173 S. Hwy E PO Box 307 Latham, MO 65050 660-458-6251

www.tiptonlathambank.com

Account Fee Schedule

Free Checking Account

No minimum balance – Unlimited check-writing capability Web statement only Check images <u>not</u> included with statement.

Regular Checking Account

Minimum balance \$300 – Unlimited check-writing capability \$7.50 fee if below \$300 during statement cycle Check images included with statement Full-time students and retired persons exempt from minimum balance fee (College students must provide proof of 12 semester hours to qualify.)

Savings Account

Limited to 6 withdrawals per month – No minimum balance requirement \$5.00 withdrawal fee per withdrawal after third one in a month

Now Account

Minimum balance \$750 –Unlimited check-writing capability \$15.00 fee if below \$750 during statement cycle Corporations may <u>not</u> have a NOW account.

Super Now Account

Minimum balance \$2,500 – Unlimited check-writing capability \$15.00 fee if below \$2,500 during statement cycle Corporations may <u>not</u> have a SUPER NOW account.

Money Market Account

Limited to 6 withdrawals per statement cycle Minimum Balance \$2,500 \$15.00 fee if below \$2,500 during statement cycle

Mortgage Loans

Title Insurance Fees based on loan amount
Recording Fee Fees based on county official
Loan Documentation Fee Fees set by bank management

Flood Determination Fee Fee set by provider

Loans (not secured by Real Estate)

Loan Documentation Fee Fees set by bank management